
Addendum No. 2 to IFB 24-53 

 

Somerville City Hall  • 93 Highland Avenue • Somerville, Massachusetts 02143 

(617) 625-6600, Ext. 3400 • TTY: (866) 808-4851 • Fax: (617) 625-1344 
https://www.somervillema.gov/procurement 

 

 
CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS 

Department of Procurement and Contracting Services 
KATJANA BALLANTYNE 

MAYOR 
     

  

 
To: All Parties on Record with the City of Somerville as Holding IFB 24-53 

West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

 

From:  Andrea Caruth 

 

Date: 4/11/2024 

 

Re:  Update Bid Unit Price Form 

Addendum No. 2 to IFB 24-53 

 

**Bid Opening is Extended to April 16th, 3PM. Zoom link remains the same.** 

 

This addendum updates the Unit Price Form 
 

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and including this form in 

your proposal package.  Failure to do so may subject the proposer to disqualification.  

NAME OF COMPANY / INDIVIDUAL:  _________________________________________ 

 

ADDRESS: ____________________________________________________________________ 

 

CITY/STATE/ZIP: ______________________________________________________________ 

 

TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL:______________________________________________________  

 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL:___________________________________ 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA: 

 

Addendum #1 _________  #2 __________ #3___________ #4 _________   

 

https://www.somervillema.gov/procurement


0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-1 

 

UNIT PRICES FORM 

 

Provide unit pricing for each Bid item in both words and figures.  Provide Bid item totals in 

figures only. 

 

Discrepancies between the multiplication of units of Work and unit prices will be resolved in 

favor of the unit prices. Discrepancies between the indicated sum of any column of figures and 

the correct sum thereof will be resolved in favor of the correct sum. Discrepancies between 

prices written in words and prices written in figures will be resolved in favor of prices written in 

words. 

 

Estimated quantities are not guaranteed and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids, and 

final payment for unit price items will be based on actual quantities determined and based on the 

unit prices included below. 

 

Bidder shall submit Bids for the Base Bid and all Alternates.  A single Contract, if awarded, 

will be awarded at the Owner's option. 

 

 

BID PRICES SHALL EXCLUDE SALES AND USE TAX. 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 
 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents  

1 

Mobilization/Demobilization (5% excluding allow) 1 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ls 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LUMP SUM  

2 

8-inch Gravity Sewer  1,075 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

3 

12-inch Storm Drain 440 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

4.a 

8-inch Gravity Sewer Spot Repair within ROW (0-15 LF) 4 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

4.b 

8-inch Gravity Sewer Spot Repair within ROW (0-15 LF, Storm 

over Sewer) 
5 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-2 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 
 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents  

4.c 

8-inch Gravity Sewer Spot Repair within ROW (15 - 45 LF, 

Storm over Sewer) 
2 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

5.a 

10-inch Storm Drain Pipe Spot Repair within ROW (0-15 LF, 

Storm over Sewer) 
2 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

5.b 

12-inch Storm Drain Pipe Spot Repair within ROW (15-45 LF) 1 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

6 

6-inch PVC Sewer Service Lateral 250 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

7 

8-inch Short Liner - Sewer 15 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

8 

12-inch Short Liner - Storm 30 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

9.a 

8-inch Cured-in-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Sewer 9,650 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

9.b 

10-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Sewer 500 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

9.c 

12-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Sewer 65 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

10.a 

8-inch Cured-in-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Storm 475 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

      



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-3 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 
 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents  

10.b 

10-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Storm 575 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

10.c 

12-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Storm 1,000 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

10.d 

15-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Storm 440 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

11 

8-12-inch Clean, Inspect, Test & Seal (CITS)  250 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

12 

Cut Protruding Service Connection 7 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

13 

Additional Grout Pumped for Services 350 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

gal 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER GALLON  

14 

4-Foot Diameter Sewer Manhole Base Section 12 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

15 

4-Foot Diameter Sewer Manhole Riser Section 90 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

vf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER VERTICAL FOOT  

16 

4-Foot Diameter Drain Manhole Base Section 3 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

17 

4-Foot Diameter Drain Manhole Riser Section 40 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

vf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER VERTICAL FOOT  

      



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-4 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 
 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents  

18 

30-Inch Standard Manhole Frame & Cover - Sewer 12 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

19 

30-Inch Standard Manhole Frame & Cover - Drain 5 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

20 

Rebuild Bench and Invert 12 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

21 

Manhole Rehabilitation - Epoxy Coating 10 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

vf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER VERTICAL FOOT  

22 

Manhole Rehabilitation - Cementitious Coating 425 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

vf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER VERTICAL FOOT  

23 

Heavy Clean Manhole 2 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

24 

Precast Concrete Catch Basin Complete with Frame and Grate 2 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

25a 

Water Main Installation 1 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ls 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LUMP SUM  

25b 

Water Main in Manhole Abandonment 1 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

26.a 

Unsuitable Material Excavation Above Normal Grade 985 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

cy 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER CUBIC YARD  

      



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-5 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 
 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents  

26.b 

Unsuitable Material Excavation Below Normal Grade 250 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

cy 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER CUBIC YARD  

27 

Special Pipe Bedding 250 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

28 

Rock and Boulder Excavation 560 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

cy 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER CUBIC YARD  

29 

Test Pits 65 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

cy 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER CUBIC YARD  

30 

Controlled Density Fill (CDF) 20 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

cy 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER CUBIC YARD  

31 

4-inch Temporary Pavement 1,400 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

sy 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER SQUARE YARD  

32 

Permanent Pavement 1,850 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

sy 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER SQUARE YARD  

33 

Additional Bituminous Pavement 10 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

tn 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER TON  

34 

Remove and Reset Vertical Granite Curb 30 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

35 

Replace Sidewalk In Kind 30 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

sy 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER SQUARE YARD  

      



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-6 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 
 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents  

36 

Miscellaneous Concrete 2 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

cy 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER CUBIC YARD  

37 

Crosswalk Striping 2 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

38 

Catch Basin Inlet Protection 45 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND  ea 
 

Dollars and ______ZERO Cents PER EACH  

39 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Additional Dewatering  1 

N/A  $ 100,000.00  

 

 
@ ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED 

 

Dollars and ZERO Cents NOT TO EXCEED  

40 

Owner’s Contingency Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions 1 

N/A  $ 50,000.00  

 

 
@ FIFTY THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED 

 

Dollars and ZERO Cents NOT TO EXCEED  

41 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Temporary No Parking 

Signs 
1 

N/A  $ 1,000.00  

 

 
@ ONE THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED 

 

Dollars and ZERO Cents NOT TO EXCEED  

42 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Contaminated Soil and 

Groundwater 
1 

N/A  $  20,000.00  

 

 
@ TWENTY THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED 

 

Dollars and ZERO Cents NOT TO EXCEED  

43 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials Escalation Price 

Adjustment per MGL c30s38A 
1 

N/A  $  25,000.00  

 

 
@ TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED 

 

Dollars and ZERO Cents NOT TO EXCEED  

44 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Private Property 

Restoration 
1 

N/A  $  20,000.00  

 

 
@ TWENTY THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED 

 

Dollars and ZERO Cents NOT TO EXCEED  

 

 

 

 



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-7 

 

 

 

 

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (based on Unit Price Schedule above) 

_______________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________Dollars 

and _______________________________________________Cents 

                                                   (Use words) 

 

 

 

 

$________________________ 

 (Use figures) 

INCLUDE TOTAL BID PRICE (based on Unit Price Schedule above) ON BID FORM 

 

  



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-8 

ALTERNATE A BID SCHEDULE – GREEN STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE AT 

CHETWYND AND W ADAMS (IF AWARDED BY OWNER) 

 

ALTERNATE A BID PRICES SHALL EXCLUDE SALES AND USE TAX. 

 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents 

A-1 

Mobilization/Demobilization (5% excluding allow) 1 

    
  

ls 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER LUMP SUM 

A-2 

Green Stormwater Infrastructure Infiltration System 1 

    
  

ls 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER LUMP SUM 

A-3 

Precast Concrete Catch Basin Complete with Frame and Grate 1 

    
  

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

A-4 

4-inch Temporary Pavement 60 

    
  

sy 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER SQUARE YARD 

A-5 

Permanent Pavement 35 

    
  

sy 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER SQUARE YARD 

A-6 

Remove and Reset Vertical Granite Curb 35 

    @ 

_________________________________________________ lf 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT 

A-7 

Replace Sidewalk In Kind 25 

    @ 

_________________________________________________ sy 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER SQUARE YARD 

A-8 

Crosswalk Striping 1 

    @ 

_________________________________________________ ea 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

     



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-9 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents 

A-9 

Furnish and Install Accessible Curb Ramps (Type A, B, C, D, 

E) 
1 

    @ 

_________________________________________________ ea 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

A-10 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Contaminated Soil and 

Groundwater 
1 

N/A $2,000.00 
@ TWO THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED Dollars and ZERO Cents NOT TO EXCEED 

A-11 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials Escalation 1 

N/A $1,000.00 
@ ONE THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED Dollars and ZERO Cents NOT TO EXCEED 

A-12 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Private Property 

Restoration 
1 

N/A $2,000.00 
@ TWO THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED Dollars and ZERO Cents NOT TO EXCEED 

 

 

TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID PRICE (based on Unit Price 

Schedule above) 

____________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________ Dollars 

and ____________________________________________ Cents 

                                                   (Use words) 

 

 

 

 

$____________________ 

 (Use figures) 

INCLUDE TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID PRICE (based on Unit Price Schedule above) ON 

BID FORM 

  



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-10 

ALTERNATE B BID SCHEDULE – GREEN STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE AT 

FAIRFAX (IF AWARDED BY OWNER) 

 

ALTERNATE B BID PRICES SHALL EXCLUDE SALES AND USE TAX. 

 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 
 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents  

B-1 

Mobilization/Demobilization (5% excluding allow) 1 

    

 

 

@ _________________________________________________ 
ls 

 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LUMP SUM  

B-2 

Green Stormwater Infrastructure Non-Infiltrating Biofiltration 

System 
1 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ls 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LUMP SUM  

B-3 

6-inch Storm Drain Pipe 20 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

B-4 

Water Main Installation  1 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ls 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LUMP SUM  

B-5 

4-inch Temporary Pavement 16 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

sy 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER SQUARE YARD  

B-6 

Permanent Pavement 20 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

sy 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER SQUARE YARD  

B-7 

Replace Sidewalk In Kind 12 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

sy 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER SQUARE YARD  

B-8 

Catch Basin Inlet Protection 2 

    

 

 
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH  

B-9 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Contaminated Soil and 

Groundwater 
1 

N/A $2,000.00 

 

 
@ TWO THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED 

 

Dollars and _____ Cents NOT TO EXCEED  



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-11 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 
 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents  

B-10 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials Escalation 1 

N/A $1,000.00 

 

 
@ ONE THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED 

 

Dollars and _____ Cents NOT TO EXCEED  

 

 

 

 

 

TOTAL ALTERNATE B BID PRICE (based on Unit Price 

Schedule above) 

____________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________ Dollars 

and ____________________________________________ Cents 

                                                   (Use words) 

 

 

 

 

$____________________ 

 (Use figures) 

INCLUDE TOTAL ALTERNATE B BID PRICE (based on Unit Price Schedule above) ON 

BID FORM 

 

  



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-12 

ALTERNATE C BID SCHEDULE – ADDITIONAL STORM DRAIN LINING (IF 

AWARDED BY OWNER) 

 

ALTERNATE C BID PRICES SHALL EXCLUDE SALES AND USE TAX. 

 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price  

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents  

C-1 

Mobilization/Demobilization (5% excluding allow) 1 

    

 

 

@ _________________________________________________ 
ls 

 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LUMP SUM  

C-2 

8-inch Cured-in-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Sewer 550 

    

 

 

@ _________________________________________________ 
lf 

 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

C-3 

8-inch Cured-in-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Storm 950 

    

 

 

@ _________________________________________________ 
lf 

 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

C-4 

12-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Storm 500 

    

 

 

@ _________________________________________________ 
lf 

 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

C-5 

15-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Storm 250 

    

 

 

@ _________________________________________________ 
lf 

 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT  

C-6 

Manhole Rehabilitation - Cementitious Coating 25 

    

 

 

@ _________________________________________________ 
vf 

 

Dollars and _____ Cents PER VERTICAL FOOT  

 

  



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-13 

 

TOTAL ALTERNATE C BID PRICE (based on Unit Price 

Schedule above) 

____________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________ Dollars 

and ____________________________________________ Cents 

                                                   (Use words) 

 

 

 

 

$____________________ 

 (Use figures) 

 

INCLUDE TOTAL ALTERNATE C BID PRICE (based on Unit Price Schedule above) ON 

BID FORM 

 

  



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-14 

ALTERNATE D BID SCHEDULE – ADDITIONAL STORM DRAIN UPGRADES ON 

BROADWAY (IF AWARDED BY OWNER) 

 

ALTERNATE D BID PRICES SHALL EXCLUDE SALES AND USE TAX. 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents 

D-1 

Mobilization/Demobilization (5% excluding allow) 1 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ls 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER LUMP SUM 

D-2 

12-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Storm 1,400 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT 

D-3 

15-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Storm 950 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT 

D-4 

20-inch Cured-in-Place-Pipe (CIPP) - Storm 75 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT 

D-5 

12" Storm Drain Pipe Spot Repair within ROW (0-15 LF) 1 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-6 

12" Storm Drain Pipe Spot Repair within Sidewalk (0-15 LF) 2 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-7 

15" Storm Drain Pipe Spot Repair within Sidewalk (0-15 LF) 1 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-8 

12" Storm Drain Pipe Spot Repair within Sidewalk (15 - 45 LF) 1 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-9 

5' Diameter Drain Manhole Base Section 1 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-15 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents 

D-10 

5' Diameter Drain Manhole Riser Section 13 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

vf 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER VERTICAL FOOT 

D-11 

30-Inch Standard Manhole Frame & Cover - Storm 1 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-12 

Rebuild Bench and Invert 2 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-13 

Manhole Rehabilitation - Cementitious Coating 150 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

vf 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER VERTICAL FOOT 

D-14 

Water Main in Manhole Abandonment 1 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-15 

Rock and Boulder Excavation 50 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

cy 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER CUBIC YARD 

D-16 

4-inch Temporary Pavement 15 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

sy 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER SQUARE YARD 

D-17 

Permanent Pavement 5 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

sy 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER SQUARE YARD 

D-18 

Remove and Reset Vertical Granite Curb 80 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT 

D-19 

Replace Sidewalk In Kind 70 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

sy 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER SQUARE YARD 



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-16 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents 

D-20 

Miscellaneous Concrete 2 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

cy 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER CUBIC YARD 

D-21 

Test Pits 60 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

cy 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER CUBIC YARD 

D-22 

Furnish and Install Accessible Curb Ramps (Type A, B, C, D, E) 2 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-23 

Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Panel 2 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-24 

Crosswalk Striping 1 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-25 

Remove and Replace Street Lights 1 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-26 

Remove and Replace Fire Pull Box 1 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-27 

Asbestos Pipe Removal and Disposal 50 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

lf 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER LINEAR FOOT 

D-28 

Catch Basin Inlet Protection 8 

    
@ _________________________________________________ 

ea 
Dollars and _____ Cents PER EACH 

D-29 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Contaminated Soil and 

Groundwater 
1 

N/A $5,000.00 
@ FIVE THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED Dollars and ZERO Cents NOT TO EXCEED 



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-17 

Item 

No. 
Item Description with Unit Price in Written Words 

Estimated 

Quantity 

& Unit 

Unit Bid Price 
Total Bid Item 

Price 

Dollars Cents Dollars Cents 

D-30 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials Escalation 1 

N/A $5,000.00 
@ FIVE THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED Dollars and ZERO Cents NOT TO EXCEED 

D-31 

Owner's Contingency Allowance for Private Property Restoration 1 

N/A $50,000.00 
@ FIFTY THOUSAND NOT TO 

EXCEED Dollars and ZERO Cents NOT TO EXCEED 

  

 

 

 

TOTAL ALTERNATE D BID PRICE (based on Unit Price 

Schedule above) 

____________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________ Dollars 

and ____________________________________________ Cents 

                                                   (Use words) 

 

 

 

 

$____________________ 

 (Use figures) 

INCLUDE TOTAL ALTERNATE D BID PRICE (based on Unit Price Schedule above) ON 

BID FORM 

 

 

END OF SECTION 

 

 

  



0234621.04 West Somerville Sewer and Stormwater Improvements 

Issue Date: March 2024 April 11, 2024 Somerville, MA 

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

WOODARD & CURRAN UNIT PRICES FORM-18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This page intentionally left blank 


	DRAFT IFB 24-53 1. Addendum 2 Bid Template
	1_Part 1 3.0 or 4.0 UnitPricesForm_Addendum2

